
Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laborato
DataMaster Evaluation Form

Version : 3.0

Analyst(s): rrtrata Nr.tMckE

tq.gL Tem perature 1g1,ll'I ad"tiveHumidity 1v"1 St"l'

At 0 A UL\qDO 0t, 2g b2+
0

Instrument #:
Staft Date:

t00u4E
01lL9l L0ab

Date Received: 0'+lLaru}(lb

Reason for instrument evaluati
".innScot te$c, wr uA{oC, uila{tL lrflb ce $n

I,ure 0v\ \l[f, x

Visual Inspection
@ Clean El Replace missing screws

d cermetex Box (modem) is secure (t Ensure modem cable present

I Double Check Valve secured to wall d ntt trOing and connections secure

E O-ring inspection and ensure 2 replacement O-rings in bag

As Found Conditions:
Barometric Pressure (inHg) :

Linearity Test (attached)
0.0209/2101 Mnf:
0.0809/2101 Mnf:
0.300g/2101 Mnf:

Notes

Lot
Lot
Lot

Exp:
Exp:
Exp:

I Ready for Adjustment

@ Ready for Calibration

End Date: 0tl12p02b

0

All printed copies are uncontrolled'
Page 1 of 1

Approved by: Chemistry Supervisor

EfFective: l0ll0/2022

E Voc (attached) E verlfy software version

E VOC internal Standard value < 3.00o/o @ Non-Drinking Subject Test (attached)

Condition of item: @ Cood I Needs Repair
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAI,IASTER dmt: 100 695

Date: 0'l/78/2023
Time:09:58:45

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL:0.020
TARGET AT 29.821 0.020
Lo'I *t AG2179O2
ExPIRATION: 06/28 /2O24
TANK PRESSURE: 913 psi

BI.A}.IK TEST
INTERNAI STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BI,ANK TSST
EXTERNAL STA.}IDARD
BLANK TBS1
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STA-I{DARD
BLANK TEST

0-000
VERIFIED

0.o2t

09: 59
10: 00
10: 00
10: 01
10: 01
lo:02
LO :02
10: 03
10: 03
10: 04
10:04
10:05

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

00

00
20
00
20
00
20
00

Average = 0
Std Dev = 0

.0202

.0004

0.1r)ri'
0. 09,:,

!1.080

0.010

0.060

0. 05Cl

0.040

0. 030

0. 
't20

0. 010

0. 000

0.100
0. 090

0. 08f,,

0. 0?,1

0. 060

0. 050

0. 04 t)

(r. 030

0.020

o. oL0

0. 000

0. 100
0. 090

0.080

0.0r0

0. 060

0. L-r5 0

0.040

0. 030

0. 020

0. 010

0. 000

0.100
0, 090

0. 080

0. 07 !1

0.060

0.050

0.040

0. 030

o.a2a

0.010
0. 000

0.100
0.090

0. 080

0. 07 cl

0. 060

0. 050

0. Cr4 cr

0.030

0.020

0. 010

0. 000

- 

Alcohol (g/210L)
-----Elow Rale (I-lMi

0 5 1i) 15 :11 :5 30

0 1(l 15 2i) :5 -3'.

- 

Alcohot (q/210L)
----.Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00
36. 00

32.00

28. 00

24.OO

2a.oo

16. 00

12.00

8. 00

4.00
0. 00

rl

,)

1_, 15 2a :5 30

{0.00
36.00

32.00

28 .00

24 .00

20. oo

16.00

12.00

8.00

4. O0

0.00

,10.00

36. 00

28.o\)

24.00

20.00

I6.00
12.00

I . 0!'l

,1 .00
0.00

,10, 00
36. 00

32 .00

29.00

24.00

20. o0

15.00

1:. 00

4 .00
a,r . 00

40,00
36. 00

3t.00
:8.00
:4 .00

:C'. (r0

16. 0cr

12.00

8.00
,l .00
0.00

1f 15 :0 25 30

- 

Alcohol (q/210L)
---- Flow Rate (L/M)

- 

Alcohol (!,/210L )

-----FIow Rate{L/M)

- 

A]cohol (,1/:1OL )

----'Flow Rate(L/1.{)

10 15 :0 :5 3,1

IPage 3 of 7 100695 2023.07.18 Evaluation



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTBR dmt: 10 0695

DaEet 0"1/LB /2023
Tihe:10:32:50

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAI:0-080
TAnGET Ar 29.83: 0.080
LoT ll: Ac310901
EXPIRAfIoN: 04 /1,9 /2025
TANK PRESSURE: 1182 psi

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STA.}TDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BTANK TEST
EXTERNA], STANDAX.D
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAI STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAI STANDARD
BI^ANK TEST

0-000
VERI EIED

0.080
0.000
0.080
0-000
0.080
0. 000
0-080
0. 000
0.080
0. 000

10:34
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:37
10:38
10:38
10:39

Av e !age
Std Dev

.0800

.0000

i.1E:
:,. 16:

a. I1,:l

,1. 1: L.l

r,.100

4.080
il.,r51r

1r. .1 '

a .,_-,::

. ,:' ii a'

:). : aral

ir. 1E 1-..r

:r.1rtrn

0.11a

ar. 1:._i

0. 101]

r-_r. i:rea

[,. i,60

t). 1l:r_l

11. ,:rai:)

.,.24()
i: .18!
:, - 1 ra,l

r..1ll
, .l:i
1:r. L ar':

4,.,:)la

rl. il6 0

r:r. ill l
,--r - r_r: l

0. 18!''

1t . 160

a. 1{,-)

ri.1i:r0

r.r. i'3Ll

.', . .,'5 ]

,:,. ,l{ n

a.,l2a

:).:Dl
0.liL
n.16,.

', . 1{ r-_r

J-1:'l
:,. I o0

' . t)an

r. 116ll

.010

r:r. i: :cl

':'. rr:, t'

Ti 15 20 )'

30

40.00
36. 00

32 . OCI

28. r"10

24.OO

20. 0o

12. O0

g. ,.-r0

4.00
0.00

40.00
36.00

32. 00

28. 0o

24.00

20,00

16.00

12. 0o

8.00

{.00
0.00

40.00
36. 00

3:,00
:8. 00

:4 . C'0

20. 00

16, 00

L2.Oa

8. 0o

4.00
,). 00

,:r 5 1a 15 20

- 

AIcohoI (g/210L)
--'FIow Rate (L/M)

I I:, 1a :0 30

- 

Alcohol ( g/ 210I )- | low Brle(L/r.4)

40.00
36. 00

32.04

28. 00

24 .00

20. 00

16.,i0

r2.00
8.00

4.00
,). 00

10. 01)

36. 00

28.00

24 ,00

20. 00

16. !10

12.00

8. 00

4 .00
0. 00

1r:i 7t :0

- 

A1c.h,rl (,3/ 210L)
- - - -- FIow Rate (L/M)

- 

AI cohc,I (g/210L)
- - -- Flow Ra!e(L/Ml

- 

AIcoho] (,1/ 210L )-Flow Rare (L/M)

L: I5 20 3lj

3n

:
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Depaltment of Pub]ic Safety
DATAI'{ASTER dnt : 100695

Datet 0"1/18 /2023
Time:10:41i30

EXTERNAI SIA.}IDARD ]NFORMATION
NOMINAI:0.300
TARGET AT 29.83t 0.299
LoT ll: AG217903
BXPTRATIoN: 06/28/2024
TANK PRESSURE: 178 psi

BI.ANK TEST
INTERNAI STANDARD
EXTERNAI, STANDARD
BI.ANK TEST
EXTERNAI STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAI STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAI STANDARD
BI.ANK TEST
EXTERNAI SIANDARD
BI^ANK TEST

0. 000
VERI FI ED

0.302
0.000
0-301
0. 000
0.301
0-000
0.301
0.000
0-301
0-000

70t 42
70t42
10:43
10|44
10:44
10: 45
10:45
10:46
10:46
l0 | 4'l
10:47
10:48

Average = 0 .3012
std Dev = 0.0004

0.400

0.350

0. 300

0. 250

0. 200

0.150

0.100

0. 050

0.000

0.400

0. 350

0. 300

0-2s0

0. 2oo

0.150

(1. 1r)0

0. 050

0. 000

0.400

0. 350

0. 300

0. 250

0.204

0. 150

0.100

r). 050

0. 000

0. 4 (r0

0.35')

0, 300

0.:50

o.200

0.150

0. r0o

o. 050

0, 000

0.400

0. 300

0.:nt

0. 150

0. r00

0.050

rl. o r)r)

40.00

35. 00

30. l:r!

25.O0

:0. 00

1s. O,l

10.00

5. 00

o.00

40. o0

35. 00

30 - 1.0

25-00

:0. 00

15. Cr0

10. orl

5. arcl

0. 00

40.00

3s. i,0

3ar- 00

25. 00

20. 00

15.00

10. ,-10

5. 00

0. 00

40.00

35-00

30-00

:5. 0 r-1

2a_' - {Jo

15.00

10.00

5.0D

t:i t0 15 . 25

- 

Atcohot {q/ 210L )
- -. Flow Rare (L/t'4)

5 ti 15 :,n 25 30

5 15 20 30

- 

Alcohol (g/:lLlL)
- - FIow Rate {L/M)

,l a 1i:l L5 ?ll :t

- 

AIcohol (s/210L)
-----FIow Rate (L/M )

40.00

35. 00

30-00

:5. 00

:0. 00

15.00

10.00

5. 00

- 

Alcohol (9/210L)
-. FIow Rate (L/M)

- 

Alcohol (g/2I0L)
-----FIow R3te(L/M)

a1 15 :0 :5

rl

-----!----

1,,r 25

5 L':
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Serial #. 100695

VERIFICATION OF CALIBRATION REPORT
of DataMaster dmt Breath Tesr Instrument

State of A]aska
Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory - Statewide Breath Alcohol Progran Date:l7118/2023

External Standard Test Values Diagnostic Check
EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORI.,IATION
NOI,IINAL:0.080
TARGET AT 29.83: 0.080
LOT l: AG310901
EXPIRATION; 04 / 19/ 2025
TANK PRESSURE: 114 6 ps1

VERSIONS
DMT:3.02
PIC: 3.03
Modem:2.6
Question5:2.2

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD

Xq = 0.112 (2.58t)
EXTERNAL STANDARD

x [1] = 0.0809 (0,0017)
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

xlrl = 0,0803 (0-0015)
BLAIIK ?EST
E}iTERNAL STANDARD

xIr] = 0.0804 (0-o0r4)
BLANIi TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

Xtll = Cr.080" (0,0010)
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

x I1l = 0.0800 (0.0015)
BLANK TESI

Average = 0.0802
Std Dev = 0.000{

0. 000
VERI Fl ED

10:54
L0:54

TEMPERATURES

xq - 0.112 2.508

0. 08I
(0. 0033 )

0. 000
0. 080

(0.0024)
0.000
0.080

(0.0025)
0. 000
0. 080

{ 0.0024 )

0. 0oo
0.080

( 0. 0027 )

0 .000

10:55

1,:,

'.:

LL:al

10:58
10: 58

10:59
10: 59

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

Sample Chamber
t44.0'c - 52.

Breath Tube
( 38.0"c - 50.

8. 8"C
)

8.1'C
)

PASSEO

PASSED

SETTINGS
Lamp Voltage = 1.76 V

(0.95V-2.23V)

[r'c

o'c10:55
10: 56

L

51
a1

cooler voltage = I(0.95V-2.2rV
Bias Vollage - 1

(49 V - ]t3 V)
Chopper Freq - 562 Hz

(415 Hz - 575 Hz)
Barometer = 2 9.8 in

PUMP INEO
Flow Rare = 4.425 L/M

13.500 L/t4 - 6.500 L/M)

-66
)

9V

PASSED

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0.002 v <= 0.010 v)
PUMP OFF

(0.001 V <- 0.010 v)

PASSED

PASSED

FILTER IN FO
Ei I ter 1

Eilter 2
Fi l ter 3

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSE
(0.00t - 4 .00t )
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